



NORTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY

163, M.B.ROAD, BIRATI, KOLKATA - 700051
PHONE: (033) 2514 - 2101 / 2514 - 2494, FAX - (033) 2514 - 2990
Website: <http://www.northdumdummunicipality.org>
E-mail ID: northdumdum@gmail.com

Memo No. NDDM/ELEC/2586

Date : 05.07.2018.

TENDER NOTICE

SEALED TENDERS are hereby invited from the experienced and bonafide Contractors for making Iron structure and ACP base hording detailed at below under North Dum Dum Municipality within 2 p.m. on 13.07.2018 and the same will be open on that day by the undersigned at 3 p.m. An earnest money 2% (two percent) of the total amount will have to be submitted in Bank Draft with the tender form of tender which is refundable to the unsuccessful tenderers. Tenders must be submitted in two different envelopes. All self attasted technical papers (GST registration certificate, PAN card, Income Tax return receipt, valid trade licence and necessary credential) will be submitted in envelop no. - 1 and the financial bid will be submitted in envelop no. - 2 through prescribed tender paper.

Specification and estimates of the proposed specifications may be seen at the office of the Municipality on any working day within 2.00 PM on 13.07.2018.

Tenderes are to be submitted in the prescribed forms to be had from the office of the Municipality on the working day on payment.

Tender papers will be issued up to 13.07.2018 up to 2.00 p.m.

The undersigned however reserves the right of accepcing or rejection any tender without assigning any reason or reasons whatsoever.

Name and specification of works

Sl. No.	Name of work	Fund	Ward No	Estimated Amount	Time of completion
1.	Supply, fitting and erection of Iron structure and ACP base hording at Pramod Nagar.	14th CFC	---	Rs. 4,20,654.00	21 Days

Chairman

North Dum Dum Municipality



NORTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY

163, M. B. ROAD, BIRATI, KOLKATA - 700 051.

Estimation for supply, fitting & erection of Iron Structure and ACP base hording
at Pramod Nagar.

SL. NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY.	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Supply and erection of ACP board over structure made by 2" x 1" pipe and 2.5" x 2.5" iron angle, supporting main structure and welding of 1 foot in front of iron & corrugated sheet wall.	1024	336.00	Sqft	3,44,064.00
2	Clyding of 4 side of ACP.	140	336.00	sqft	47,040.00
3	Supply & fixing of Star Flex (Printed).	1024	17.92	Sqft	18,350.08
4	Supply & pasting redium sticker with logo on ACP base.	1	11,200.00	Set	11,200.00
				Total	4,20,654.08
				Say	4,20,654.00

In wards (INR. Four lakh twenty thousand six hundred and fifty four) only.


In-Charge
Electrical Department
North Dum Dum Municipality


SUBODH CHAKRABORTY
Chairman
North Dum Dum Municipality